Cyngn to Participate at the Ladenburg Thalmann Tech Expo 2023

Apr 13, 2023 7:00 AM

MENLO PARK, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Cyngn Inc. (the "Company" or "Cyngn") (Nasdaq: CYN), a developer of innovative autonomous driving software solutions for industrial applications, will participate at the Ladenburg Thalmann Technology Expo 2023 in New York on Thursday, April 27, 2023 at 11:30 a.m. EDT. Lior Tal, CEO, will provide a company business overview.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/ news/home/20230413005240/en/

Cyngn CEO Lior Tal; Ladenburg Thalmann Tech Expo (Graphic: Business Wire)

Ladenburg Thalmann Tech Expo Conference Convene, 101 Park

Avenue, New York, NY 10017 Thursday, April 27, 2023; 11:30 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. EDT Speaker: Lior Tal, CEO A live webcast of the presentation can be accessed at: https://wsw.com/webcast/ladenburg9/cyn/ 2231586

About The Ladenburg Thalmann Tech Expo 2023

The 2023 Expo will feature presentations from the managements of approximately 50 public and private technology companies covering media and content-tech; software and service-tech; and hardware and defend-tech. The format will include three presentation tracks along with one-on-one meetings. In addition, a number of companies will be providing live demonstrations of their products and offerings in the 'Ladenburg Expo format', which will provide an additional opportunity to interact with management teams. For more information about the event, email to techexpo@ladenburg.com.

About Ladenburg Thalmann

Ladenburg Thalmann is a full-service, diversified financial services firm that offers a full suite of investment banking and capital markets products and services, including equity and debt capital raising, mergers and acquisitions, corporate finance advisory and fairness opinions. Ladenburg was established in 1876 and has been a member of the New York Stock Exchange for 135 years, until its merger with Advisor Group in March 2020. The combined platform now has over 10,000 financial advisors in the US managing over \$450 billion in client assets. For more information, please visit www.Ladenburg.com.

About Cyngn

Cyngn develops and deploys scalable, differentiated autonomous vehicle technology for industrial organizations. Cyngn's self-driving solutions allow existing workforces to increase productivity and efficiency. The Company addresses significant challenges facing industrial organizations today, such as labor shortages, costly safety incidents, and increased consumer demand for eCommerce.

Cyngn's flagship product, its Enterprise Autonomy Suite, includes DriveMod (autonomous vehicle system), Cyngn Insight (customer-facing suite of AV fleet management, teleoperation, and analytics tools), and Cyngn Evolve (internal toolkit that enables Cyngn to leverage data from the field for artificial intelligence, simulation, and modeling).

Find Cyngn on:

- Website: https://cyngn.com
- Twitter: http://twitter.com/cyngn
- LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/cyngn
- YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/@cyngnhq

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230413005240/en/

Investor Contact: Ben Mimmack, ben.mimmack@cyngn.com Media Contact: Bill Ong, bill@cyngn.com

Source: Cyngn Inc.